PAGE B2

You are approved for a
Principal Reduction Loan Modification.
Call 1.888.325.6432 to leurn more.

Loan Numbaer: October 29, 2009
Dear:

As your home loan servicer, we want to halp you stay in your home and avold forecloaure, We recentiy sent you
informstion about the Home Affardable Modification Program, an initiative announced by the Fedaral Government to
help homecwners who are finding it difficult to make their mortgage payment. Under this program, we wlil review your
current financial situation to determine whether we can help you modify your mortgage,

As an alternative to the Home Affordable Modification Program, we are now pleased tu offer you & modification under
a separgte program. We have already approved you for this new joan modification grogram that will Immediately
chenge your outstanding principal balance and reduce the total amount due. Your participation in this loan
modification program will not require that you provide us with any financlal documentation. This modification offer
involves the following:

* The unpaid principal balance on your loan is $419,487.64 with a total estimated delinguent amount of
$33.725.08 for a otal amount due of $453,212.72. This offer would reduce this outstanding debt to
$339,909.72.

¢  Your loan will be brought cument by capitalizing past due amounts (we will add all past due amounts Into the
loan balance) which means you do not need 10 pay your past due amounts before getting your ioan modified.

*  Your modified foan will be fully amartizing with a fixed interest rate of 5.500% for the Iife of your loan which
means you will be paying down the principal balance and the interest rate will never increase.

*  We will extend the maturity date of your loan by 167 months to November 1. 2049 which means your loan will
be paid in full by November 1, 2049,

*  These changes to your loan term will result in a totai monthiy payment of $2,339.68 comgrised of pringipal
and interest $1,763.15 and escrow $586.63.

There are no fees associated with this medification program. To take advantage of this program, all you nesd to do is cat
us and make your first monthly psyment at the new payment amount. You must call us no leter than Novamber 19, 2009
oF this offer will expire and your existing loan terms wiil remaln In affect.

We would like to disouss the differences of each modification program with you to help you degide which program you may prefer.
Pleass cal us today at 1.588.325.6432 to Isarn more about your aptlens under these programs.

You may receive a phone call from one of cur representatives to discuss tha loan modification programs available to you and
answer your questions. However, there is no need to walt for our call, Please call us now.

Sincersly,

A

Ken Schelfer

Senior Vice President

Home Retentlon Division

BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP

Marigages funbes and sdministend by an oy Eqeol Housing Landae
@ Menetyows poed ink uning his Rankof Amarics W™ tone 100




